financial liabilities. The Group manages the risk through the following
mechanisms:

- preparing forward looking cash flow analysis in relation to its
operational, investing and financing activities;

- maintaining a reputable credit profile;
- managing credit risk related to financial assets;
- only investing surplus cash with major financial institutions; and

comparing the maturity profile of financial liabilities with the
realisation profile of financial assets.

METALS AUSTRALIA LTD

 Page No. 46

18. Financial Instruments (continued)

(f) Sensitivity Analysis

  Interest Rate Risk, Foreign Currency Risk and Price Risk

The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to
interest rate risk, foreign currency risk and price risk at balance date.  This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and
equity which could result from a change in these risks.

 At 30 June 2021, the effect on profit/(loss) and equity as a result of changes

in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant would be
minimal:

  Consolidated
  2021

$
 2020

$
Change in profit/(loss)
   -   Increase in interest rate by 2%  14,801  10,392
   -   Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (14,801)  (10,392)
Change in equity
   -   Increase in interest rate by 2%  14,801  10,392
   -   Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (14,801)  (10,392)

 Liquidity Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The table below reflects an undiscounted contractual maturity analysis for
financial liabilities.

Cash flows realised from financial assets reflect management’s expectation
as to the timing of realisation. Actual timing may therefore differ from that
disclosed. The timing of cash flows presented in the table to settle financial
liabilities reflects the earliest contractual settlement dates and does not
reflect management’s expectations that banking facilities will be rolled
forward.

Consolidated Group Within 1 year 1 to 5 years Total